ATCHISON COUNTY, MISSOURI LEVY TAX RATES 2018

State

County General

Special Road And Bridge
SB-40

Ambulance

Health Center

Library
Solid Waste Landfill
Senior Citizen's Services

SCHOOLS
Tarkio R-I
Rock Port R-ll
Fairfax

FIRE DISTRICTS
Fairfax
West Atchison

County SUR-TAX

SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICTS
COUNTY GENERAL
Tarkio

ATCHISON COUNTY CLERK
SUSETTE M. TAYLOR

P.O. BOX 280

ROCK PORT, MO 64482
PHONE: 660-744-6214

0.0300
0.4927
0.4927
0.0986
0.2906
0.0986

0.2956
0.0000
0.0492
Capital Proj

Operating Dept Ser Oper Temp
3.6946 3.1446 0.0000 0.5500
4.9202 4.0984 0.8218 0.0000
4.7848 4.7848 0.0000 0.0000

0.3905

0.6439

0.5200

0.3500

0.3500
ASSESSOR: LORI JONES
PHONE: 660-744-2948

SAME FAX & ADDRESS

FAX: 660-744-5499 - Email acclerk@atcomo.org

Check Line
3.6946
4.9202
4.7848

COLLECTOR: DIANE LIVENGOOD
PHONE: 660-744-2770
SAME FAX & ADDRESS

ATCHISON
EXHIBIT 1

27
37



Nameplate MW

Turbine Count

Project Size
Enterprise Zone Calculation

Total CapEx

2.20 MW
70 WTGs
157.0 MW
Include?
YES

Inc. BT Impact
$ 210,000,000

Year 1

Year 2

Year 3

$ 210,000,000

Year 4

$ 210,000,000

Taxable Investment for Property Taxes $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000
X Replacement Cost New (RCN) factor - % 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
Replacement Cost New Value $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000
x Obsolescence Factor - % - % 40.00 % 37.00 % 37.00 % 35.00 %
Appraised Value S 84,000,000 S 77,700,000 $ 77,700,000 $ 73,500,000
x Assessment Ratio 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 %
Assessed Value S 26,880,000 $ 24,864,000 S 24,864,000 $ 23,520,000
x Estimated Mill rate 6.85 % 6.85 % 6.85 % 6.85 % 6.85%
x Mill Levy escalation factor - % 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
Tax Liability $ 1,841,280 $ 1,703,184 $ 1,703,184 $1,611,120
x Abatement Factor - % - % - % - %
Tax Liability After Exemptions - - $ 1,841,280 $ 1,703,184 $ 1,703,184 $1,611,120
S/WTG - S 26,304 S 24,331 524,331 S$23,016
- $11,728 510,848 510,848 510,262

S/MW



Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12 Year 13

$ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

$ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000

35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 %

$ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 S 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000
32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 %

$ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000
6.85% 6.85 % 6.85% 6.85% 6.85% 6.85 % 6.85% 6.85% 6.85%

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
$1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120

- % - % - % - % - % - % - % - % - %
$1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120
523,016 523,016 523,016 523,016 523,016 523,016 523,016 523,016 523,016
510,262 510,262 510,262 510,262 510,262 510,262 510,262 510,262 510,262



Year 14 Year 15 Year 16 Year 17 Year 18 Year 19 Year 20 Year 21 Year 22

$ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

$ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000 $ 210,000,000

35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 %

$ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 S 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000
32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 %

$ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000
6.85% 6.85 % 6.85% 6.85% 6.85% 6.85 % 6.85% 6.85% 6.85%

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
$1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120

- % - % - % - % - % - % - % - % - %
$1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120
523,016 523,016 523,016 523,016 523,016 523,016 523,016 523,016 523,016
510,262 510,262 510,262 510,262 510,262 510,262 510,262 510,262 510,262



Year 23

Year 24

Year 25

Year 26

Year 27

$ 210,000,000

Year 28

$ 210,000,000

Year 29

$ 210,000,000

Year 30

$ 210,000,000

$210,000,000  $210,000,000  $210,000,000  $ 210,000,000
1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
$210,000,000  $210,000,000  $210,000,000  $210,000,000  $210,000,000  $210,000,000  $210,000,000  $ 210,000,000
35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 % 35.00 %
$ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000 $ 73,500,000
32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 % 32.00 %
$ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000 $ 23,520,000
6.85 % 6.85 % 6.85 % 6.85 % 6.85 % 6.85 % 6.85 % 6.85 %
1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
$1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120
- % - % - % - % - % - % - % - %
$1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120
$23,016 $23,016 $23,016 $ 23,016 $23,016 $23,016 $ 23,016 $23,016
$10,262 $10,262 $10,262 $10,262 $10,262 $10,262 $10,262 $10,262



EDF - Atchison County Levy Breakout Check-> oK
Project Year 1 2 3 4 5
Project Size 157.00 MW $/MW Installed -  Annual Avg. $6,728 $11,728 $10,848 $10,848 $10,262 $10,262
Est. Taxable Value $ 210,000,000 Total Taxes ($) $1,841,280 $1,703,184  $1,703,184 $1,611,120 $1,611,120
MW % Levy Rate Levy Rate % Total Average
State 100.00 % 0.0300 0.37% $121,223 $6,061 $6,839 $6,326 $6,326 $5,984 $5,984
County General 100.00 % 0.4827 5.98 % 51,950,475 $97,524 $110,041 $101,788 $101,788 $96,286 $96,286
Special Road and Bridge 100.00 % 0.4927 6.10 % 51,990,883 599,544 $112,321 $ 103,897 $ 103,897 $98,281 $98,281
SB-40 100.00 % 0.0986 1.22% $398,419 519,921 $22,478 $20,792 $20,792 $19,668 $19,668
Ambulance 100.00 % 0.2906 3.60 % $1,174,245 558712 $66,248 $61,279 $61,279 $57,967 $57,967
Health Center 100.00 % 0.0986 1.22% $398,419 519,921 $22,478 $20,792 $20,792 $19,668 $19,668
Library 100.00 % 0.2956 3.66 % $1,194,449 $59,722 $67,388 $62,334 $62,334 $58,964 $58,964
Solid Waste Landfill 100.00 % - -% - - - - - - -
Senior Citizen's Services 100.00 % 0.0492 0.61 % S 198,805 59,940 $11,216 $10,375 $10,375 $9,814 $9,814
Total County Wide 1.8380 22.76 % $7,426,918 $ 371,346 $ 419,008 $ 387,582 $ 387,582 $ 366,632 $ 366,632

Operating 3.1446 1.67% $545,112 527,256 $30,754 $ 28,447 $ 28,447 $26,910 $ 26,910
Dept Serv - -% - - - - - - -
Oper Temp 0.5500 0.29% 595,342 S$4,767 $5,379 $4,976 $4,976 $ 4,707 $ 4,707
Tarkio R-I 4.29% 3.6946 1.96 % $ 640,454 532,023 $ 36,133 $ 33,423 $ 33,423 $31,616 $31,616
Operating 4.0984 18.85% 56,150,626 $307,531 $347,003 $320,978 $320,978 $ 303,628 $ 303,628
Dept Serv 0.8218 3.78% $1,233,307 561,665 $ 69,580 $ 64,362 $ 64,362 $ 60,883 $ 60,883
Oper Temp - -% - - - - - - -
Rock Port R-Il 37.14% 4.9202 22.62 % $7,383,933 $369,197 $416,583 $385,339 $385,339 $ 364,510 $ 364,510
Operating 4.7848 3470 % $ 11,324,059 S 566,203 $638,875 $ 590,959 $ 590,959 $ 559,016 $ 559,016
Dept Serv - -% - - - - - - -
Oper Temp - -% - - - - - - -
Fairfax R-lll 58.57 % 4.7848 34.70 % S 11,324,059 S 566,203 $ 638,875 $ 590,959 $ 590,959 $ 559,016 $ 559,016
Total Schools 100.00 % 4.7883 59.28 % $ 19,348,446 $967,422 $1,091,591 $ 1,009,721 $ 1,009,721 $ 955,142 $ 955,142

Tarkio F-1 -% 0.4000 -% - - - - - - -
West Atchison F-2 75.00 % 0.6439 5.98 % $1,951,384 597,569 $110,092 $101,835 $101,835 $96,331 $96,331
Fairfax F-3 25.00 % 0.3905 1.21% $394,479 $19,724 $22,256 $20,586 $20,586 $19,474 $19,474
Westboro F-4 -% 0.3500 -% - - - - - - -
Total Fire Districts 100.00 % 0.5806 7.19% S 2,345,863 $117,293 $ 132,348 $ 122,422 $ 122,422 $ 115,804 $ 115,804

General School -% 4.2712 -% - - - - - - -
Sur-Tax 100.00 % 0.5200 6.44 % 52,101,195 S 105,060 $ 118,544 $ 109,653 $ 109,653 $ 103,726 $ 103,726
Total Other 0.5200 6.44 % $2,101,195 $ 105,060 $118,544 $ 109,653 $ 109,653 $ 103,726 $ 103,726

Gen Fund 0.8190 -% - - - - - - -
Debt Sv - -% - - - - - - -
Lights 0.6756 -% - - - - - - -
Park & Rec 0.3100 -% - - - - - - -
Streets - -% - - - - - - -
Tarkio -% 1.8046 -% - - - - - - -
Gen Fund 0.9061 -% - - - - - - -
Debt Sv - -% - - - - - - -
Lights - -% - - - - - - -
Park & Rec 0.3624 -% - - - - - - -
Streets - -% - - - - - - -
Rock Port -% 1.2685 -% - - - - - - -
Gen Fund 0.8296 -% - - - - - - -
Debt Sv - -% - - - - - - -
Lights 0.2480 -% - - - - - - -
Park & Rec 0.2000 -% - - - - - - -
Streets 0.3023 -% - - - - - - -
Fairfax -% 1.5799 -% - - - - - - -
Gen Fund 0.9850 -% - - - - - - -
Debt Sv - -% - - - - - - -
Lights 0.2463 -% - - - - - - -
Park & Rec - -% - - - - - - -
Streets 0.8865 -% - - - - - - -
Westboro -% 2.1178 -% - - - - - - -
Gen Fund 0.4815 -% - - - - - - -
Debt Sv - -% - - - - - - -
Lights - -% - - - - - - -
Park & Rec - -% - - - - - - -
Streets 0.3000 -% - - - - - - -
Watson -% 0.7815 -% - - - - - - -
Total Cities -% - -% - - - - - - -

Special Road Districts
County General 70.00 % 0.3500 3.03% $ 989,986 549,499 $ 55,853 $51,664 $51,664 $48,871 $48,871
Tarkio 30.00 % 0.3500 1.30% $424,280 521,214 $ 23,937 $22,142 $22,142 $20,945 $20,945
Langdon -% 0.3648 -% - - - - - - -
Watson -% 0.3521 -% - - - - - - -
Phelp City - % 0.3641 - % - - - - - - -
Total Special Road Districts 0.3500 4.33 % $ 1,414,266 $70,713 $79,789 $ 73,805 $ 73,805 $69,816 $69,816
Total Property Taxes 8.0769 100.00 % S 32,636,688 51,631,834 $ 1,841,280 $1,703,184 $1,703,184 $1,611,120 $1,611,120

Check -> oK 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1




6
$10,262
$1,611,120

7
$10,262
$1,611,120

8
$10,262
$1,611,120

9
$10,262
$1,611,120

10
$10,262

$1,611,120

11
$10,262
$1,611,120

12
$10,262
$1,611,120

13
$10,262
$1,611,120

14
$10,262
$1,611,120

15
$10,262
$1,611,120

16
$10,262
$1,611,120

17
$10,262

$1,611,120

18
$10,262

$1,611,120

$5,984 $5,984 $5,984 $5,984 $5,984 $5,984 $5,984 $5,984 $5,984 $5,984 $5,984 $5,984 $5,984

$ 96,286 $ 96,286 $ 96,286 $ 96,286 $ 96,286 $96,286 $96,286 $96,286 $ 96,286 $ 96,286 $ 96,286 $ 96,286 $ 96,286
$98,281 $98,281 $98,281 $98,281 $98,281 $98,281 $98,281 $98,281 $98,281 $98,281 $98,281 $98,281 $98,281
$19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668
$57,967 $57,967 $57,967 $57,967 $57,967 $57,967 $57,967 $57,967 $57,967 $57,967 $57,967 $57,967 $57,967
$19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668 $19,668
$58,964 $58,964 $58,964 $58,964 $58,964 $58,964 $58,964 $58,964 $58,964 $ 58,964 $58,964 $58,964 $58,964
$9,814 $9,814 $9,814 $9,814 $9,814 $9,814 $9,814 $9,814 $9,814 $9,814 $9,814 $9,814 $9,814

$ 366,632 $ 366,632 $ 366,632 $ 366,632 $ 366,632 $ 366,632 $ 366,632 $ 366,632 $ 366,632 $ 366,632 $ 366,632 $ 366,632 $ 366,632

$26,910 $26,910 $26,910 $26,910 $26,910 $26,910 $26,910 $26,910 $26,910 $26,910 $26,910 $26,910 $26,910
$4,707 $4,707 $4,707 $4,707 $4,707 $4,707 $4,707 $4,707 $4,707 $4,707 $4,707 $4,707 $4,707
$31,616 $31,616 $31,616 $31,616 $31,616 $31,616 $31,616 $31,616 $31,616 $31,616 $31,616 $31,616 $31,616
$303,628 $303,628 $303,628 $303,628 $303,628 $303,628 $303,628 $303,628 $303,628 $303,628 $303,628 $303,628 $303,628
$ 60,883 $ 60,883 $ 60,883 $ 60,883 $ 60,883 $ 60,883 $ 60,883 $ 60,883 $ 60,883 $ 60,883 $ 60,883 $ 60,883 $ 60,883
$364,510 $364,510 $364,510 $364,510 $364,510 $364,510 $364,510 $364,510 $364,510 $364,510 $364,510 $364,510 $364,510
$ 559,016 $559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016
$ 559,016 $559,016 $559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016 $559,016 $559,016 $559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016 $ 559,016
$ 955,142 $ 955,142 $ 955,142 $ 955,142 $ 955,142 $ 955,142 $ 955,142 $ 955,142 $ 955,142 $ 955,142 $ 955,142 $ 955,142 $ 955,142

$96,331 $96,331 $96,331 $96,331 $96,331 $96,331 $96,331 $96,331 $96,331 $96,331 $96,331 $96,331 $96,331
$19,474 $19,474 $19,474 $19,474 $19,474 $19,474 $19,474 $19,474 $19,474 $19,474 $19,474 $19,474 $19,474
$ 115,804 $ 115,804 $ 115,804 $ 115,804 $ 115,804 $ 115,804 $ 115,804 $ 115,804 $ 115,804 $ 115,804 $ 115,804 $ 115,804 $ 115,804

$103,726

$103,726

$103,726

$103,726

$103,726

$103,726

$103,726

$103,726

$103,726

$103,726

$103,726

$103,726

$103,726

$ 103,726

$ 103,726

$ 103,726

$ 103,726

$ 103,726

$ 103,726

$ 103,726

$ 103,726

$ 103,726

$ 103,726

$ 103,726

$ 103,726

$ 103,726

$48,871 $48,871 $48,871 $48,871 $48,871 $48,871 $48,871 $48,871 $48,871 $48,871 $48,871 $48,871 $48,871

$20,945 $20,945 $20,945 $20,945 $20,945 $20,945 $20,945 $20,945 $20,945 $20,945 $20,945 $20,945 $20,945

$ 69,816 $ 69,816 $ 69,816 $ 69,816 $ 69,816 $ 69,816 $69,816 $ 69,816 $ 69,816 $ 69,816 $ 69,816 $ 69,816 $ 69,816

$1,611,120  $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 | $1,611,120 $1,611,120  $1,611,120 $1,611,120 $1,611,120 | $1,611,120 $1,611,120  $1,611,120
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1




19 20
$10,262 $10,262
$1611,120  $1,611,120

$5,984 $5,984
$ 96,286 $ 96,286
$98,281 $98,281
$19,668 $19,668
$57,967 $57,967
$19,668 $19,668
$58,964 $58,964

$9,814 $9,814

$ 366,632 $ 366,632

$26,910 $26,910
$ 4,707 $ 4,707
$31,616 $31,616
$303,628 $303,628
$60,883 $ 60,883

$ 364,510 $ 364,510
$559,016 $559,016

$ 559,016 $ 559,016

$ 955,142 $ 955,142

$96,331 $96,331
$19,474 $19,474

$ 115,804 $ 115,804

$103,726 $103,726

$103,726 $ 103,726

$48,871 $48,871
$20,945 $20,945
$ 69,816 $ 69,816

$1,611,120  $1,611,120

1 1
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